
VIPB BALANCED FUND
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL I'OSITION (Unaudited)

As on Scptctnber 30,2022

Particulars Notcs September 30,2022 December 31..2021

faka 'f aka

ASSETS
Investments - at market price

Accounts receivables

Advance, deposit and prepayments

Cash and cash equivalents

Pteliminary and issue expenses

Total Assets

IIQUITY AND LIABII,I'I IES
SharcholdcrstEouitv
L-lnit capital

U nit prcm-ir-rrn res ela/e

l,rr-rrealizcd gairr / (loss)

Rererr-rcd cal:nings

'I otal

Curtcnt Liabilities
Accolurts payable

1,iabilit1, for expenses

Total

'lotal Equity and Liabilities

Net assct valuc (NAV)
Nct assct valuc (NAV) pcr unit:

r\t cost

,r\t mar:ket price

Mcmbcr
(Trustee)

I)atcd, I)haka
October 20,2022

e6.611 ,420 I 108,306.582

L,089,433 | 1,122,881

t1,7 ,512 | 121 ,524
18,-41,7381 I9,9'/4,0t8

(,(15,154 | 760,475

117,297,256 130,291.,480

l 05.34 6,900 I l0 4.436.690

e6.844 
I

3,6"9,88 r | 12,805,159

7,457,294 | 11,466,694

116,580,920 128,708,642

t6,225 | -,s2s

100,112 | 1,575,312

716,337 1,592,937

1r7.297.2s6 I30.29r.480

1

2

J

4

5

10

11,

116,580,920

10.72

11.07

L28,708,643

11.10

12.32

Thesc l1nancial statemenls should be read in

Managcr Compliance
(AMC)

conJunctlon

Chicf Executive
(AMC)

Sr. Manager Operati
(AMC)



VIPB BALANCED FUND
STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS (Unaudited)

From January 01 to Septemb er 30, 2022

Particulars Note

January 01,

to
Sept 30,2022

Dec 17,2020
to

Sept 30, 2021

July 01 to Sept

30,2022
July 01 to Sept

30,2027

Taka 'faka Taka Taka

INCOME
Intcrcst incomc

l)ividend incomc
Nct gatn on salc of matkctablc sccuritics

Total
EXPE,NSES

N{anagcrncnt fccs

,\mortization of prcli. and issuc cxpcnsc

llSI'l(. fccs
(.[)B], ar-urual fccs
(lI)Bl, settlcmcnt and dcmat charges
'1'rustee fees

Custodian fces

IPO application fees

ilrokcrage commission

,\udit fccs

N cwspapcr publication cxpcnsc

l3un)< chartr;cs ancl excisc dut1,

()thcr crpr:nscs

T'otal

Net profit before provision
Provisron for unrcaliz.cd loss

Net profit for the period

Iiarnings per unit

Member
(Trustee)

I)ated, Dhaka
October 20,2022

8,972,224 14.813.992 3.246,026 5,767,647

6,434,269 11.682,060 2,399,716 4,811,,918

6,434,269 11,692,060 2,399,716 4,81',1-,9r8

0.61 1.09 0.23 0.45

t2
t4

l3

'l'hcsc financial statcmctts should bc rcad in conjunction wrth annc

ief Ifx6cutive Officer
(AMC)

Manager Compliance
IAMC) '

604,160

2,625,216

5,712,548

382J82
2,991,905

1,1,439,704

251,,418

71,4,255
) )9,n )q\

38,61,2

948,580

4,780,454

1,978,109

95,321,

95,131

25,689

5,284

99,437

55,240

11,000

56,1.22

22,438

11 ,133
61 .7 4,4

8,700

2,198,445

99,511

34,190

19,161

21,131,

84,122

58,409

43,000

373,362
)\ t)q
24,400

142,870
(r.300

658,121
\) 1)\
31,565

288

885

34,038

1,2,020

8,000

8,7 48

7,561

),oJJ
44.1.02

) (,)\

751,360
1' tr1
32,660

7,162

4,235

33,134

17,544

3p00
<a ala

7,562

11,067

1.034

2.625

2,537,954 3,'.131,932 846,309 955,'.728



VIPB I}AI-ANCED FUN[)
S'l'A'I'IlMIlN'l OIr CI'IAN(]ES IN lrQ UI'I'Y (Un au di ted)

For the period cnded Septembcr 30,2022

Ilalancc as on Scptember 30,2022 105,346,900 96,844

Fi 'I'aka

3,679,881 7,457,294 116,580,920

Particulars Unit capital
Unit

premium
fescfve

Unrcalized
gain / (krss)

Itetained
earnings

'I'otal

equity

Balance as on January 01,2022

LJnits issucd duriug thc pcriod
l{cdcmption during thc pcriod
I)ividcnd paid for thc ycar 2021

Unrcaltzcci gain/(oss) during thc pcrioci

Nct nrol'lt rlurinil thc Dcr-iocl

104,436,690

3,559,580

(2,649,370)

r28,708,642

3,961.450

(2,9s4,395)

(10,143,669)

(e ,125,311)
6,434,269

401,870

(305,02s)

12,805,259 1L,466,694

. (10,443,669)

(9,125,371)

6,434,269

lror the pcriod cndcd September 30,2027

Pzrrtic ulars Unit capital
Unit

premium
res c lvc

Unrealized gain

/ (loss)

Retained
earnings

'I'oral
cquity

LJnit caprtal reiscd durinlg thc pcriod

Llnit surrcrclcrcd clurinll thc pcriod

Unrcalizcd gam/(loss) durirg thc pcriod

Nct profit during thc Dcriod

t26,7 65,994

(1 9,892,300)

908,962

(908,962)

t5,398,421

(.1 ,151 ,465

1 1,682,060

t21 ,614,952
t )) \\) '1 )1\

15,398,,121

1 i,682,060

Ilalance as on Se nber 30, 2021 t5,398,427

e^-'-*1
Mcrnber
('l'rustcc)

(lhicf Iixccutivc Officer
(AMC)

Dated, Dhaka

October 20,2022
Manager Compliance

(AMC)
Sr. Manager Operations



VII'B BAI-ANCI]D FT]ND
ST'A I'EMI1N'I' OIr CASIf ITI.OWS (Unauditcd)

For thc pcriod cndcd Scptcmbcr 30,2022

Particulats Scpt 30,2022 Scpt 30, 2021
,I'AKA

1'AKA
A. Cash flows from opcrating activitics

Intcrcsl income

Clain on sule of invcstrncnls

Di."'ider-rd incon-re

Advance, deposit and prcpayments

Bar-rk charge ar-rd cxcise duties

CDBL settlemer-rt & demat charges
'.frustee lee

\{anagement lcc

Rlokel:rge cornmission
( )thcr opcratrnq cxpcllscs

Nct cursh frorn operzrting activitics

Cash florvs frorn invcsting activitics

Net ir-rr.e stment in shar:cs and securiues

Ne1 investn-rer-rt in IrDR

Nct cash frorn invcsting activilics

(lash flou,s from linancing activitics
l)r',,, r'td. [r'rrrtt is:rr.rrrr't,rl-rrrrils
Ploceccls rn'.rde 1or r-e pulcl-rase of units

I)reliminarl' & issue expcnses

I)iviclcnd pavlncnt

Nct cash from financing activities

Net cash flows for thc pcriod
Cash ar-rcl cash ecluivaler-rts 21t the bcginning o[the per:iod
(lash rnd cash ccluiv.alcnts at thc cnd of thc pcriod

N('l op('rrling cuslt flOws pcr urrit

N{erl bcr
('l'nrstcc)

454.4\7 I ,+10,-31,r

5,o--1,.s65 I Il..t 13,16-

2.5'14,it2 I l,--2.4a3
( r1r. r:3)l ( r 55.5-r,;

(61 ,t 44)l (1 20,ees)

(12,3e1)l (24,131)

(125,021)l (ll(,,8e6)
(2,752,366)l (1,413,141)

(56.122)l (373,361)
(2,112,482)l (364,11

3,733,065 12,027,693

r,34.3.605 | ttOl,o't.loz1

234.315 | 115,r,25

2,577,980 (107,945,767)

l.ro.).r.) I | /,2..i j:, i5{))

(2,95'1,395) | 127 ,614,952
- | (1,003,6s2)

(1,s11,083

(7,465,487) 104,318,950

(7,154,442) 8,500,876

19,902,180
18,747,738 8,500,U76

0.35 r. t3

B.

C.

l)atcd, I)haka
Octobcr Z{\,2022

Manager Oompliancc
(AMC)

(AMO)
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VIPB BAI-ANCED FUND
Notes to the financial statements

As on September 30,2022

2.00 Accountsreceivablcs

Dividend receivable

Oramcenphonc limitcd
llerata I.imited
Squate pharmaceuticals limitcd

Suh Total

Intcrcst rccccivablc frorn bank
(lollatcral for bidcling lor (lhartcrcd Lifc Insurancc

Sub'I'otal

-l-otal

3.00 Advance, deposit & prepayments

Security deposit
l)cposit with (lcntral l)cpository tsangladcsh Ltd. (CDtsl,)

Advance & Prepayrncnt
r\nnual (,DBl, fccs

-r\nnual'I'rustce fccs

,Annual BSJ,IC fces

Total

Total

4.00 Cash and cash equivalents

(lash at banks
llll,\(l llank l,td., North Culshan Branch (A/C - 01)

llllA(l Bank Ltci., North ()ulshar.r l3ranch (A/C - 02)

Southcast }Jar-rk I-td., (lulshar-r ,\vcr-ruc I3ranch (A,/o 012)

Cash in brokerage accounts

'l'otal

5.00 Preliminary and issue expenses

i)rclimirrary and issuc cxpcnscs

Less: Amortization during thc pcriod
'Iotal

Sept30,2022 December 31, 2021

'I'aka 'I aka

303,710

141 ,581

337,800

303,710 485,381

637,500

1,089,433 1,122,881

311 I

25.5841 65.3ee

91,618 | 62,125

t17.512 127.524

tt7,512 t2?,524

60s.464 | 1.459.932

2.489 .601. | 3.397 ,128
15,651,651 | 15,045,121

18,746,722 19,902,780

71,838

18..t 47,738 19,974,018

760,475 | , 892,109

5.321\l (131,634

665,1,54 '160,475

1,0L6

Note: As pcr the rulc 65.3.1 of tl-re liangladcsh Securities and J,)xchangc Qommission (Mutual Ifund)
[]rdhirnala, thc prcliminary & issuc cxpcr-rscs arc bcing amortizccl ovcr a pcriod of 7 (scvcn) ycars.

785,723



VIPB BALANCED FUND
Notes to thc Financial Statemcnts

As on Scptcmber 30,2022

6.00 Unit capital
()pering balance

Add: New subscription

Lcss: l]nits r:edeemed

'I'otal

7.00 [Jr-rit prcmiural rcscrvc
()pcning bal:rnce

Add: Unit premium raised dulng the period

Less: Premium reimbursed fot tedemptron of units

Total

8.00 Accounts payablc
,\ccoLlllts payablc

'I'otal

9.00 Liability for cxpcnscs
\ l:urxgcmenl fccs

Custodiar fees

;\udit fees
'1'r ustee fee s

\crvsp:rp, r ptLblicet iorr,,s1r
'l'DS pa1'afl3 o1 Audit Fees

Total

10.00 Net Assct Valuc (NA\D per unit at cost
Net Asset Yalue Q.J:\\) at market price

Add unr:calized loss

Net '\sser \ralue OiA\) at cosr pr-ice

No. o1'unit
NAV pcr unit at cost

11.00 Nct Assct Valtrc per unit at markct pricc
Net Asset \ralue Q\,\\')
No of r-rut

NAV pcr nnit at markct pricc

Sept 30,2022 I)eccrnbcr 3'1,,2021

'l'aka I'aka

t04,436,690 I 100,000,000

3.55q.580 | 26.765,900

,649,370)l (22,329,300

105,346,900 104,436,690

4or,87o I t ua.i6z
,o2s) | (908,96

96,844

Ir,,3l5 | -,i:5
16,225 7,525

658.t2r I r ,432,q78
t7 ,6s2 | 44,935

:r,;;; I ,u,,,,,
65,399

1,300 | 2.001)

700,112 1,575,312

1 r6,580,920 | [8.708.643

(3,679,881) | (12,80s,

. 112,901,038 11.5,903,394

10.72 11.10

t16,580,92C), 128,708,643

10,534,690 1q,143,()69

11.07 12.32



VIPB BALANCED FUND
Notes to the Iiinancial Statements

Iror thc period from January 01 to Septcmber 30,2022

12.00 Intercst income
Short noticc dcposit (SND)

llixcd dcposit reccipt (IrDlt)
.[otal

13.00 Nct gain / loss on sale of marketablc se curities

(iain on salc of markctablc sccuritie s

;\clrir Sr:a I;ood l,lrl
llata Shoc (irmpary (llangladcsh) l,imitccl

lll) l)iints l.t(l

llD 'l'hai lroocl & llevcrapp Iimitcd
llcrgcr Paints 1)anglaclcsh l,imitc<l

BIIAC Llank Limitcd
Ilritish A rnerican'lbbacco llangladcsh (irmpany Limitcd

l)csh (lcncral lnsurancc Oompany Limitccl

Iiastcm llanli l,imitcd
c(lcncration Limitccl
(Iramccn l)honc l,irnitccl
lDl,C Iiinancc Iimitccl

Lrndc Bangladcsh l,irnitcd
N{arico 1}angladcsh Lrmitcd
Mcghna Insurancc Company J-td

Nialco ALIoys l,imitcd
Nllll (lommcrcial Banli l,imitcd
llcnata ] imitccl

Sinllcr Banrlladcsh l,trnitcd

Srnali Lilc InsuLarcc Oompany J,irnitcd

Sourh lhogla i\gricuirurc & (-ommcrcc llank
Sclurrc Phermrccuticals l,imitcd
Star Adhesives t-td
'l'au fllirr I roods and,,\r1ro Industrics Limitcd
'1hc Oigv llanl< Limitcd
Union lnsurancc (impa:ry Limirccl

Total

Loss on sale of markctablc sccurities
(inmccnphonc I-imlrcd

. Sinrlcr l3rnqladcsh Limitcd
'l'otal

Net gain on sale of marketable securities

14.00 I)ividcnd income
;\l)SCL Non-(x>nvcrtiblc and [iully lledcemablc Bond

llata Shoc Oompany (llangladcsh) l,imitcd
llctrJcr Paitts llanglaclcsh l-irnitccl

lll{A(l llank Lirnitcd

Iiasrcm llanl< Lirritccl
( irenrccn l)hrnc Limitccl

IL)1.(. liinancc l.imiLccl

Lindc lSanqledcslr Lirnrtctl
N{uico llan131aclcsh l,imirccl

' ILcnata .l,iLnitcd
' 

Singcr l}angLacJcsl: Limitcd
'1'hc (iiq, Ilank l.imrtcd

'I'otal

37t),{,rt5 I 24+,882

234.37s I 137.500

604.460 382.382

67.046 I 3.463

16+,91t I

232,077 3,463

5.742.548 11.439,704

420,850

8,750

252,338

L96,062

84,482

720,84 8

171.820

+69,625

1,041

299,400

1.88,275

1 0,000

219,413

301,544

212,341

981,461

1 1)5,0( X)

290,t)(tl)

362,00{t

227,400

87.500

2.625.216 2,99r,905

January 01 to
Septernbcr 30, 2022

Deccmber 17,2020

to
Septcmber 30, 2021

TAXA ,TAKA

l,r)71,318

1 0 1,( )()4

644,445

193,496

1.87,31 6

162,146

295,221

859.617

400,564

4,40i1,183

322,130

154.(r8it

37,585

414,963

1,385,521

13,245

'123,254

416,6(j5

338,074
(r3,090

1, I 56,43 1

1.,077,283

1 11,831

414,134

2R( (*q

331,781

336,352

953,734

53,13ti

265,380

519,55(r

5,974,565 77,443,167


